
T1 Sam Espinosa‐Trueba Chattanooga 71 74 68 213 +1

T8 Braedon Wear Chattanooga 74 74 69 217 +4

T22 John Houk Chattanooga 77 73 73 223 +6

T50 Ward Harris Chattanooga 74 73 82 229 +3

T57 Garrett Engle Chattanooga 82 74 75 231 +12

Chattanooga 296 294 285 875 +11

T3 Sampson Zheng Cal 70 73 71 214 ‐2

T12 Kuangyu "TChen Cal 75 72 72 219 +3

T19 Ethan Fang Cal 76 73 73 222 +6

T35 Ethan Chung Cal 74 76 76 226 +10

T43 Daniel Heo Cal 75 74 79 228 +12

Cal 294 292 292 878 +14

5 Herman Sekne Purdue 74 73 68 215 ‐1

T12 Nels Surtani Purdue 70 71 78 219 +3

T22 Nick Dentino Purdue 75 73 75 223 +7

T43 Sam Easterbrook Purdue 71 81 76 228 +12

T43 Peyton Snoeberger Purdue 72 79 77 228 +12

Purdue 287 296 296 879 +15

T3 Jaime Montojo Texas A&M 71 71 72 214 ‐2

T12 Phichaksn Maichon Texas A&M 75 72 72 219 +3

T22 Daniel Rodrigues Texas A&M 78 73 72 223 +7

T22 Vishnu Sadagopan Texas A&M 76 74 73 223 +7

62 Jack Usner Texas A&M 78 76 78 232 +16

Texas A&M 300 290 289 879 +15

11 Connor McNeely Cincinnati 71 80 67 218 +2

T22 Ty Gingerich Cincinnati 75 71 77 223 +7

T31 Rylan Wotherspoon Cincinnati 76 74 74 224 +8

T35 William McDonald Cincinnati 79 73 74 226 +10

T35 Ryan Ford Cincinnati 76 76 74 226 +10

Cincinnati 298 294 289 881 +17

T12 Max Lyons Marquette 72 77 70 219 +3

T17 Aidan Lafferty Marquette 75 73 73 221 +5

T19 Josh Robinson Marquette 69 78 75 222 +6

T31 Bhoom Sima‐Aree Marquette 73 78 73 224 +8

74 Ryan Banas Marquette 77 82 80 239 +23

Marquette 289 306 291 886 +22

2023 Marquette Intercollegiate at Erin Hills
Team Finish ‐ Sept. 3‐5, 2023

1. Chattanooga (+11)

2. Cal (+14)

T3. Purdue (+15)

T3. Texas A&M (+15)

5. Cincinnati (+17)

6. Marquette (+22)



Place First Last School RD1 RD2 RD3 Total To Par

T1 Eric Lee Cal 71 70 72 213 ‐3

T1 Sam Espinosa‐Trueba Chattanooga 71 74 68 213 ‐3

T3 Sampson Zheng Cal 70 73 71 214 ‐2

T3 Jaime Montojo Texas A&M 71 71 72 214 ‐2

5 Herman Sekne Purdue 74 73 68 215 ‐1

T6 Patrick Sheehan Penn State 74 73 69 216 E

T6 Luke Prall Purdue 70 71 75 216 E

T8 Stefan Jacobs Augusta 69 75 73 217 +1

T8 Braedon Wear Chattanooga 74 74 69 217 +1

T8 Mark Stephens UC Davis 74 71 72 217 +1

11 Connor McNeely Cincinnati 71 80 67 218 +2

T12 Kuangyu "Tony" Chen Cal 75 72 72 219 +3

T12 Max Lyons Marquette 72 77 70 219 +3

T12 Nels Surtani Purdue 70 71 78 219 +3

T12 Phichaksn Maichon Texas A&M 75 72 72 219 +3

16 Cole Stevens Augusta 73 73 74 220 +4

T17 Aidan Lafferty Marquette 75 73 73 221 +5

T17 Lucas Carper UC Davis 76 75 70 221 +5

T19 Ethan Fang Cal 76 73 73 222 +6

T19 Josh Robinson Marquette 69 78 75 222 +6

T19 Michael Heidelbaugh Texas A&M 74 77 71 222 +6

T22 John Houk Chattanooga 77 73 73 223 +7

T22 Ty Gingerich Cincinnati 75 71 77 223 +7

T22 Jacob Garland Dayton 74 71 78 223 +7

T22 Mason Schmidtke Marquette 73 76 74 223 +7

T22 Patrick Adler Marquette 75 73 75 223 +7

T22 Oak Seelanagae Nevada 74 77 72 223 +7

T22 Nick Dentino Purdue 75 73 75 223 +7

T22 Daniel Rodrigues Texas A&M 78 73 72 223 +7

T22 Vishnu Sadagopan Texas A&M 76 74 73 223 +7

T31 Rylan Wotherspoon Cincinnati 76 74 74 224 +8

T31 Bhoom Sima‐Aree Marquette 73 78 73 224 +8

T31 Cameron Huss Wisconsin 75 75 74 224 +8

34 Keita Okada Nevada 78 79 68 225 +9

T35 Ethan Chung Cal 74 76 76 226 +10

T35 William McDonald Cincinnati 79 73 74 226 +10

T35 Ryan Ford Cincinnati 76 76 74 226 +10

T35 Colin O'Rourke Dayton 80 73 73 226 +10

T35 Jacob Beckman Wisconsin 74 80 72 226 +10

T40 Tom Patterson Nevada 71 83 73 227 +11

T40 Kent Hsiao Purdue 76 73 78 227 +11

T40 Kentaro Nanayama Purdue 77 75 75 227 +11

T43 Ryan van der Klis Augusta 74 74 80 228 +12

T43 Behn Heyns Augusta 75 74 79 228 +12

T43 Daniel Heo Cal 75 74 79 228 +12

T43 Henry May Dayton 79 78 71 228 +12

T43 Sam Easterbrook Purdue 71 81 76 228 +12

T43 Peyton Snoeberger Purdue 72 79 77 228 +12

2023 Marquette Intercollegiate at Erin Hills
Individual Finish ‐ Sept. 3‐5, 2023



T43 Blake Wisdom Wisconsin 77 76 75 228 +12

T50 Ward Harris Chattanooga 74 73 82 229 +13

T50 Jonathan Kim Nevada 79 72 78 229 +13

T50 Alex Maxwell Nevada 81 76 72 229 +13

T50 Jimmy Meyers Penn State 80 74 75 229 +13

T50 Coalter Smith Wisconsin 76 77 76 229 +13

T55 Chapman Barnett Augusta 78 75 77 230 +14

T55 Jake Griffin Penn State 85 76 69 230 +14

T57 Garrett Engle Chattanooga 82 74 75 231 +15

T57 Carson Johnson Chattanooga 77 77 77 231 +15

T57 Jake Maggert Texas A&M 76 71 84 231 +15

T57 Leo Metzger UC Davis 83 74 74 231 +15

T57 Spencer Turtz Wisconsin 76 77 78 231 +15

62 Jack Usner Texas A&M 78 76 78 232 +16

63 Breckin Taylor Dayton 76 79 78 233 +17

T64 Ben Cors Dayton 82 77 75 234 +18

T64 Robby O'Regan Penn State 76 87 71 234 +18

T64 Alejandro Nava UC Davis 81 77 76 234 +18

T64 McCord Grice Wisconsin 81 77 76 234 +18

68 Carter Pitcairn Wisconsin 79 76 80 235 +19

T69 Grant Smeltzer Dayton 76 80 80 236 +20

T69 James Allen Penn State 76 79 81 236 +20

T69 Treed Huang UC Davis 82 75 79 236 +20

T72 Liam Gobin Nevada 75 81 82 238 +22

T72 James Boustead Wisconsin 82 78 78 238 +22

74 Ryan Banas Marquette 77 82 80 239 +23

75 Will Hemauer Marquette 86 81 74 241 +25

76 Darren Chiu UC Davis 79 83 86 248 +32

77 Daniel Aas Wisconsin 85 81 83 249 +33

78 McKean Collins Cincinnati 81 87 85 253 +37



T8 Stefan Jacobs Augusta 69 75 73 217 +1

16 Cole Stevens Augusta 73 73 74 220 +4

T43 Behn Heyns Augusta 75 74 79 228 +12

T43 Ryan van der Klis Augusta 74 74 80 228 +12

T55 Chapman Barnett Augusta 78 75 77 230 +14

Augusta 291 296 303 890 +26

T6 Patrick Sheehan Penn State 74 73 69 216 E

T50 Jimmy Meyers Penn State 80 74 75 229 +13

T55 Jake Griffin Penn State 85 76 69 230 +14

T64 Robby O'Regan Penn State 76 87 71 234 +18

T69 James Allen Penn State 76 79 81 236 +20

Penn State 306 302 284 892 +28

T22 Oak Seelanagae Nevada 74 77 72 223 +7

34 Keita Okada Nevada 78 79 68 225 +9

T40 Tom Patterson Nevada 71 83 73 227 +11

T50 Alex Maxwell Nevada 81 76 72 229 +13

T72 Liam Gobin Nevada 75 81 82 238 +22

Nevada 298 313 285 896 +32

T8 Mark Stephens UC Davis 74 71 72 217 +1

T17 Lucas Carper UC Davis 76 75 70 221 +5

T57 Leo Metzger UC Davis 83 74 74 231 +15

T69 Treed Huang UC Davis 82 75 79 236 +20

76 Darren Chiu UC Davis 79 83 86 248 +32

UC Davis 311 295 295 901 +37

T31 Cameron Huss Wisconsin 75 75 74 224 +8

T35 Jacob Beckman Wisconsin 74 80 72 226 +10

T43 Blake Wisdom Wisconsin 77 76 75 228 +12

T50 Coalter Smith Wisconsin 76 77 76 229 +13

T57 Spencer Turtz Wisconsin 76 77 78 231 +15

Wisconsin 301 305 297 903 +39

T22 Jacob Garland Dayton 74 71 78 223 +7

T35 Colin O'Rourke Dayton 80 73 73 226 +10

T43 Henry May Dayton 79 78 71 228 +12

63 Breckin Taylor Dayton 76 79 78 233 +17

T64 Ben Cors Dayton 82 77 75 234 +18

Dayton 309 299 297 905 +41

7. Augusta (+26)

8. Penn State (+28)

9. Nevada (+32)

10. UC Davis (+37)

11. Wisconsin (+39)

12. Dayton (+41)


